OP \$40.00 2109296

ETAS ID: TM396875

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gannaway Web Holdings, LLC		10/14/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frankly Media LLC	
Street Address:	27-01 Queens Plaza North - Suite 502	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2109296	WORLDNOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129311299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-931-1200

Email: jwilk@franklyinc.com

Correspondent Name: John F. Wilk c/o Frankly Media

Address Line 1: 27-01 Queens Plaza North - Suite 502 Address Line 4: Long Island City, NEW YORK 11101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Wilk
SIGNATURE:	/John Wilk/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change to Frankly Media LLC 10-15-15#page1.tif source=Name Change to Frankly Media LLC 10-15-15#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0314

900376518



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GANNAWAY WEB HOLDINGS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GANNAWAY WEB HOLDINGS, LLC" TO

"FRANKLY MEDIA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY

OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



2895257 8100 SR# 20150519247

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bulleak. Securiary of State)

Authentication: 10245681

Date: 10-15-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0315

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GANNAWAY WEB HOLDINGS, LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Gannaway Web Holdings, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Frankly Media LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Gannaway Web Holdings, LLC this 14th day of October, 2015.

RECORDED: 08/30/2016

AliW/ndot

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0316

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 10/15/2015

FILED 10:00 AM 10/15/2015 SR 20150519247 - File Number 2895257